100mA Low Dropout
 Voltage Regulators
LP2950 / LP2951
FEATURES
•• 5V, 3.3V, and 3.0V Versions at 100mA Output
•• Very Low Quiescent Current
•• Low Dropout Voltage
•• Extremely Tight Load and Line Regulation

testing techniques make our LP2950 and LP2951 superior
over similar products.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
LP2950ACN-X TO-92 (3-Pin) IND.
LP2950CN-X TO-92 (3-Pin) IND.
LP2951ACP-X Plastic DIP (8-Pin) IND.
LP2951CP-X Plastic DIP (8-Pin) IND.
LP2951ACS-X Plastic SOIC (8-Pin) IND.
LP2951CS-X Plastic SOIC (8-Pin) IND.
X = 3.0V, 3.3V or 5.0V
CORPORATION
PIN CONNECTIONS
1D-20
1 2 3 1.  OUTPUT
2.  GROUND
3.  INPUT
TO-92
BOTTOM VIEW
GROUND
1
2
3
8
7
6
4 5 ERROR
LP2951
1D-19
8-PIN SURFACE MOUNT
5V OR 3.3V TAP
FEEDBACK
INPUT
SHUTDOWN
SENSE
OUTPUT
TOP VIEW
CALOGIC CORPORATION , 237 Whitney Place, Fremont, California 94539, Telephone: 510-656-2900, FAX: 510-651-3025
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Power Dissipation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Internally Limited
Lead Temp. (Soldering, 5 Seconds) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260oC
Storage Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -65 to +150oC
Operating Junction Temperature Range
 LP2951. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -55 to +150oC
 LP2950AC/LP2950C
 LP2951AC/LP2951C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -40 to +125oC
Input Supply Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.3 to +30V
Feedback Input Voltage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -1.5 to +30V
Shutdown Input Voltage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.3 to +30V
Error Comparator Output . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.3 to +30V